Notice regarding disaster relief funds related to the 2024 Noto Peninsula Earthquake

January 22, 2024 Consulate General of Japan in Atlanta

We would like to share information of charities and organizations accepting donations to assist those affected by the Noto Peninsula Earthquake.

1. Ishikawa Prefecture Donation Account

Ishikawa Prefecture 2024 Noto Peninsula Earthquake Relief Account Ishikawa Prefecture has announced that it will accept donations from January 4, 2024, to December 27, 2024.

https://www.pref.ishikawa.lg.jp/suitou/gienkinr0601.html

Ishikawa Prefecture Account information:

Hokkoku Bank Kenchou Branch Futsu Account 28593

Name Of Bank: The Hokkoku Bank,Ltd. Name Of Branch: Kenchou Branch Swift Code:HKOKJPJT Account No.:103-0028593 Beneficiary's Name: ISHIKAWAKENREIWA6NENNOTOHANTOUJISHINSAIGAIGIENKIN Beneficiary's Address:1-1 Kuratsuki Kanazawa Ishikawa 920-8203 Japan

2. Japanese Red Cross Society 2024 Noto Peninsula Earthquake Relief Account

The Japanese Red Cross Society is accepting donations. They also accept payments in US dollars.

Japanese Red Cross Society Account information:

Bank Name: Sumitomo Mitsui Banking Corporation (0009)
Branch Name: Ginza Branch (026)
Account Name: Japanese Red Cross Society (Nihon Sekijyuzisya)
Account Number: 026-8727273
Swift Code: SMBCJPJT
Bank Address: 6-10-1, Ginza, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, 104-0061, Japan

Recipient : Japanese Red Cross Society Recipient Address : 1-1-3, Shiba Daimon, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan Recipient Phone Number. : +81-3-3438-1311